PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8048239

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARUN NARAYAN PATIL	07/08/2023
ANAND RAGHUNATH BHAVE	07/08/2023
PRATIBHA NARAYAN PATIL	07/08/2023
SUNANDA NARAYAN PATIL	07/08/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARONIX LLC
Street Address:	7094 PEACHTREE INDUSTRIAL BLVD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 230
City:	PEACHTREE CORNERS
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30071

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18074222

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6786501598

Email: Brock@Gr8Bigldeas.com

Correspondent Name: H. BROCK KOLLS

Address Line 1:11870 DEVON DOWNS TRAILAddress Line 4:ALPHARETTA, GEORGIA 30005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	APATIL-020-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	H. BROCK KOLLS
SIGNATURE:	/H. Brock Kolls/
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2023
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 064201 FRAME: 0099

508001099

source=APATIL-020-01-Assignment_A_Patil_fen#page1.tif source=APATIL-020-01-Assignment_Bhave_fen#page1.tif source=APATIL-020-01-Assignment_P_Patil_fen#page1.tif source=APATIL-020-01-Assignment_S_Patil_fen#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: PATENT APPLICATION

Arun Narayan Patil ("Assignor") an individual, is the owner of 'FETAL HEART RATE TRANSDUCER', as described in U.S. Patent and Trademark Office application Serial Number: 18/074,222, filed December 2, 2022, (the "Patent Application"). Aronix LLC. a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia. United States of America, with head offices at 7094 Peachtree Industrial Blvd., Suite 230, Peachtree Corners, GA 30071 ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title, and interest are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

countries. Date:	07 - 08 - 2023		
		Arun Narayan Patil	
		Assignor	
Ito be comp	vleted by notary public]		
On this 💇	day of <u>J-h</u>	, before me, <u> </u>	f, the
		ly appeared <u>Arun Narayan Patil</u> ASSIGNOI	
known to n	ne (or proved to me on the	e basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the pe	rson whose
		trument and acknowledged to me that he exe I in <u>Fo/too</u> County of <u>Cocoless</u>	,
set forth in	this certificate.		PHICK KOY

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: PATENT APPLICATION

Anand Raghunath Bhave ("Assignor") an individual, is the owner of 'FETAL HEART RATE TRANSDUCER', as described in U.S. Patent and Trademark Office application Serial Number: 18/074,222, filed December 2, 2022, (the "Patent Application"). Aronix LLC. a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, United States of America, with head offices at 7094 Peachtree Industrial Blvd., Suite 230, Peachtree Corners, GA 30071 ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title, and interest are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Assignee lawfully may request to obt	ain or maintain the	e Patent for the invention	n in any and all
countries. Date: 07-08-2023	300	ia 218	
	Anand Ra	ighunath Bhave	
	Assignor		
[to be completed by notary public]			
On this 8th day of July	, before me, _	H-BROUK KOLL	s the
undersigned Notary Public, personall			
personally known to me (or proved to	me on the basis o	of satisfactory evidence)	to be the person
whose name is subscribed to within the		The state of the s	
same. WITNESS my hand and official	al seal in <u>Fu/ta</u>	<u>├</u> County of <u>├</u>	<u>0/85//2</u> on
the date set forth in this certificate.			CARROLLER KO

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: PATENT APPLICATION

Pratibha Narayan Patil ("Assignor") an individual, is the owner of 'FETAL HEART RATE TRANSDUCER', as described in U.S. Patent and Trademark Office application Serial Number: 18/074,222, filed December 2, 2022, (the "Patent Application"). Aronix LLC, a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, United States of America, with head offices at 7094 Peachtree Industrial Blvd., Suite 230, Peachtree Corners, GA 30071 ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged. Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title, and interest are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Date:	07 - 08 - 2023	<u> </u>	10.10000	
		Pratibha	Narayan Patil	
		Assignor		
[to be co	ompleted by notary public]			
On this	<u> 0世</u> day of <u> </u>	, before me,	H-BRUCK Kells	, the
	ned Notary Public, personall			
	o me (or proved to me on the			
name is	subscribed to within the inst	rument and acknor	wledged to me that he execu	ited the same
WITNE	SS my hand and official seal	in Folton	_County of <u>6-80/83//</u>	on the dat
set forth	in this certificate.			CK KO

RECORDED: 07/10/2023

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: PATENT APPLICATION

Sunanda Narayan Patil ("Assignor") an individual, is the owner of 'FETAL HEART RATE TRANSDUCER', as described in U.S. Patent and Trademark Office application Serial Number: 18/074,222, filed December 2, 2022, (the "Patent Application"). Aronix LLC. a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, United States of America, with head offices at 7094 Peachtree Industrial Blvd., Suite 230, Peachtree Corners, GA 30071 ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title, and interest are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries

countries. Date: 07 - 08 - 2023	A P	
	Sunanda Narayan Patil	
	Assignor	
[to be completed by notary public]		
On this 8 th day of July	, before me, <u>H-BRUCK_KULLS</u> , the	
,	y appeared <u>Sunanda Narayan Patil</u> ASSIGNOR, person	ally
known to me (or proved to me on the	basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose	
name is subscribed to within the instr	ument and acknowledged to me that he executed the sai	me.
WITNESS my hand and official seal	in <u>Fulture</u> County of <u>Occursive</u> on the c	
set forth in this certificate.	MINING KO	
set forth in this certificate.	Orajon E	X0.0
	E CAPA	17 18

REEL: 064201 FRAME: 0104